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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAT

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI
11, DR. p. K. BANERJEE ROAD, LICHUBAGAN, HOWRAH _Ttttot

VERIF'ICATION OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS
for the post of the Auxiliary Nursing & Midwtfery (ANM) course for urban prrmary

Health centre (uPHcl of the urban Local Bodies (uLBs) under National urban HealthMission (NUHM) advertised vide Memo No: HFtrr/NU]fIV._2g2l2Ot6lgA26
dated O9l12 l2OL6

As decided by the District Selection committee, Howrah, the candidates who have appliedfor the post of the Auxiliary Nursing & Midwifery (ANM) course for Urban primary Heaithcentre (UPHC) of the urban Local Bodies (ULBs) under National urban Health Mission(NUHM) may appear in the verification of the original documents on gth f,.ebru ary 2ot7(wednesdayf at rr:ooAM at the DRS Ha[ (lst Froort, Bungarow office campus of thecMoH, lr, Dr. P. K. Banerjee Road, Lrchubagan, Howrah-7rrtol (Near Manikphatak,between correctionar Home (Jail) & BSNL office) as per the enclosed list.

They are hereby instructed to bring their origlnal Testimonlq.ls as listed below forverification on 8tr' Febru ary 2ol7 . This is to iurther inform that candidates must bepresent at the time of verilication along-with a1l required documents and no third part5rwill be allowed at the time of verification. The candidates must report to the said venuebefore 30 minutes of the scheduled time of verification. No change of date and time will beentertained from this end as this is the FINAL call for verification.

The candidates must bring undernoted origlnal and photocopied documents for theverification:

No: DHFWS/HoWl2t4tt7

a

a

a

a

Candidates will note that:

Chief Medical Officer

&Hrws, 
Howrah

Date: O2lO2l2Otz

selection.
final.

Proof of_residence (passport or voter ID card or ADHAR card or Ration card orDriving License or certilication by the Gazetted officer not below tr.. .url of sDo)Proof of age (Admit Card or Certi{icate of Madhyamik pariksha)
Mark-sheet of Higher Secondary or Equivalent 

-Examination

Caste certilicate in case of SC/ST/OB-C_A/OBC_B
Any other document .Ie_qy.9d as per the Advertisement Notification No:

I"XTLTYIy 
2s2/2ot6/s826 dated, osit2t2016, witl have to re 

"uumttted 
by the

1.
c
o.

Verilication of testimoniars does not entitre the candidate to craim the
I91","S.." ?f,th: ggpq"tent Authoriry regarding tfr" ..rg"g.m..,i-i"
No TA/ DA is /dmissible for attending tt 

" 
uJ.ifr""iiorr.

ffi:"*lt,ecretary

Enclosure: List of Candidates



ENctosURE oF THE MEMo No: DHFWS/HOV 274/lt DATED oz/o2lzoLi:ttsT oF THE cANDtDATEs

SL No Name Father's Name Huband Name DOB Caste
Name ofthe
UtB Applied

1 BARNALI BAG (MANNA) SWAPAN KUMAR BAG SUJIT MANNA 06.01.1988
:
sc

ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIW
2 NARMODA (DAL) DOARY GANESH CHANDRA DAL RABINDRA NATH DOARY 20.71.19A7 ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALITY
RAJASHREE ADHIKARY UDAY HAIT SUBHANKAR ADHIKARY 24.O4.L990 UR

ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIry
4 SHMBASTI BASU LT. UJJWAL KR. BASU SURYA NARAYAN BASU 15.08.1983 I

I
UR

ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIry
5 RAFIA SULTANA KAZI RANJAN ALI SK AKTAR ALI 11.07.1986 ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALITY
6 MOUSUMIJANA SUSANTA DENRIA SUBHAS JANA 19.10.1"987 ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALITY
7 BORNALI RANJIT

LATE PRAFULLA

SAMANTA TAPAS RANJIT 13.03.1988 UR
ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIW
8 PRANATI CHAKRABORTY

SAIKAT RANJAN

CHAKRABORW SANKAR CHAKRABORW 08.09.1986 UR
UTUBERIA

IVIUNICIPALIry
9 JHUMA MAURYA SEPAI BIRBAL MAURYA WASIM AKRAM SEPAI 30.03.1985 I

UR

ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIry
10

MOUMITA SARKAR

GlqsH)
LT KRISHNENDU SARKAR SRI ARINDAM GHOSH L2.O4.1987 ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIry
1L DEBASHREE DAS

tT NEMAI CHANDRA

HAZRA DEBJIT DAS 09.01.1983 UR
ULUBERIA

MUNICIPALIW

12
SUCHANDRA GHOSH

IM UKH E RJ EE)
GOUR SANKAR GHOSH SAIKAT MUKHERJEE 25.08.1991 oBc(B)

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

13 ,RIYA SARKAR )RABIR BAKULI ,RODYOT SARKAR 26.07.1989 oBc(B)
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

L4 ;UBHRA GHOSH ]ANSHI BADAN GHOSH )IPAK CHATTERJEE 23.01.1986 oBc(B)

oBc(B)

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

15 PAMPA DEBNATH
MUKUNDA LAL

DEBNATH BIJOY DEBNATH 05.0s.1984
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

16 SWATI BARMAN (DEY) SAMIR BARMAN PRASANTA DEY 28.11.1990 sc
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

77 PRAMITA DAS (SARKAR) LT DEBKUMAR DAS RABIN DAS 02.17.L990 SC

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAT

CORPORATION

18 TUMPA PATRA PAUL DASURATHI PATRA ANURUDDHA PAUL 06.04.1989 sc
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

19 SULEKHA MANDAL UPEN MANDAL SOUMYABRATA DAS 18.12.1981 sc
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

20

MAUSUMI

BHATTACHAR'EE

CHAKRABORW

LT. SAMARASH

CHAKRABORry
ANIRBAN

BHATTACHAUEE 10.05.1984 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

2t AMRITA BOsE (KARAR) ARUP KARAR SOURAV BOSE 13.07.1990 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

22 PAPIYA DAS NIRMAL SANTRA RAru DAs I -77 .10 .1991. UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION



ENCTOSURE OF THE MEMO NO: DHFWS/HO@,L4\7 DA'ED O2IO2..2O.,7I IIST OF THE CANDIDATES

24

ADITY SANTRA (SARKAR) BISWANATH SANTRA AVISHEK SARKAR 10.08.L991 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

ARPITA DAS (SAMANTA) GANESH CHANDRA

SAMANTA SUMANTA DAS 05.11.1987 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAT

CORPORATION

PIEU PANDEY (SAHA) SOMNATH PANDAY SAMIR KUMAR SAHA 24.09.1991 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

26 MUNMUN CHATTER'EE MR. SHYAM BANERJEE KAUSHIK CHATTERJEE 30.12.1988 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

27 MOHUYA SARKAR .JAGANNATH JANA SUSOBHAN SARKAR 31,.07 .1990 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

28 IYOTI BHATTACHARYA DINESH (UMAR SHARI\4A SUKANTA BHATTACHARYA o7.02.!990 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

29 IVI MANIK LT. SWAPAN KUMAR

SAMANTA INDRAN IL SAMANTA 10.07.1985 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

30
DEBALINA SINGHA ROY (

srNHA)
PRADIP KUMAR SINHA DIBAKAR SINGHA ROY 30.06.1987 UR

UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

31

32

SUPARNA SAMANTA ANANDA MANNA KARTICK SAMANTA 06.05.1985
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

SUSANDHA MONDAL
LT. PROVAT KUMAR
BHATTACHERJEE SUSANTA MONDAL 16.11.1989 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

RESHMI CHATTER'EE

SAMANTA
LT. SHYAMAL KUMAR

CHATTERJEE
PRABIR SAMANTA 03.t2.!987 UR

UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

34 SALMA KHATOON AKHTAR ALI MD SHAKIL 02.05.1985
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

35 SILPI HAZRA NIRMAL KANRAR SUKANTA HAZRA 03.06.1986 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

36 DEBJANI PODDAR NIRMAL PODDAR CHANDAN DEY 0.3.08.1984 UR

HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

37 RUPA DUTTA UTTAM KHAN DEBATO5H DUTTA 21-.03.7984 u^/
HOWRAH

MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION

i{-rt,/t\"r,if_ttr,/T
CHIEF MEDICAT OFFICER OF HEATTH

HOWRAH


